* 1955/2011	GAMMO CC4/LPC1800 8086/	TI WB3 n2 LKK:		
INS. CASE OWNER	ASSIGNMENT	1411		
Surveyor:	TAUMIEH DOI: 15/05/18	Date/Time: 3(5)18		
FO 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Section de la constant de la constan	Registered in Merimen:		
Pre-assign / CCU	SBM 5707	141 M 141 100 10 00584		
Insured Vehicle No	Claim No.			
Name of Insured	TEH Slok TEAMS Policy No.	* 17 V P 04 0 1590 3		
Insured Tel No.	: HP: Make / Mode			
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A: VIIV Place of Acc	ident: Ufminti kg		
Is driver the owner				
If NO. Driver Nar	me/Age: TEREMY TWW GHEF LIN OIGIA REP	ORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO		
Driver Tel	No.: (V/L: VES/ NO.) Insured Liab	lity: % Final? Yes/No		
SLW 514	15U			
	NIODO	INSRS:		
INSRS: WSP:	INSRS: INSRS: WSP:	WSP:		
H Tel:	Tel:	Tel: Liability:		
Liability : RMKS:	Liability: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:	RMKS:		
	KING.			
Date/ Time	46W 514 54-4 68M 57V 2-4	STAGE DATE/PIC		
0/5/18	170 7 6 7 7 7 7 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):		
1/1		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):		
VIO		Notification ltr (if non-pickup):		
04/05/18	FIVE DEVISORD. OLD RAM - BADED TP.	Call OI: 100		
	BUMIL LABOURT CUSTA	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist		
	SINHUERD.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)		
1-1-1	A STATE OF	After call ltr to OI:		
12/00/18	LIBE BEDOME MHINE GROUDING IS TOD	Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:		
	- ORIGINAL TO LOO IN.	Final Repair Bill:		
04/24/160	- SERK MYNOKIE KALKONYA 10 MC-	Car Rental Invoice:		
	- The KLEKOARD MYNDELE.	Towing Invoice		
17 log lig	- SAUD FOODBYNOR ANTHE SO IN	LTA / GIA: Medical Bill:		
16/00/10	I'M DOCE IN CHAPTE.	PIR:		
	- 70 clook.	Mandate/Reject Instruction:		
	RECEIVED 2 0 AUG 2018	LOD Payment Breakdown Form:		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time: 21\05\\8 Sent By: 93	Post-Repair Photos:		
REIDMINAKI AD TICI	Date time.	Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:		
Repair Cost: PP	SS 5169-46 (5 days) Reduction: 21 % Date/Time: 09 07 18 Confirm with	Email Call Email		
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: 09\07\0 Confirm with MRC YIK (% \00 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : 27	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:		
Repair Cost: (W) GOO	SS 3,972.82	COID MAKE- ENDRO -DD)		
Loss of Rental (LOR)	Oss 428.00 (4 days) X 9 100	ON CLEANED BY TP		
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS — (\$ x days)	W. CALLOCI KORESO		
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	S\$ - (S x days) y LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one)	000		
GIA/LTA Search	SS 2.00	VO (
Medical:	SS —	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle Report Format:		
Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent) SS	3) Survey fee:		
Total:	S\$ 4,502.82 Global Sum S\$:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call		
Payee 1:	SS 4,807.82 Name 1: CYOUE 4 CARCEL	age industries pte Ltd		
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2:			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS — Name 3:			



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internation		
ONF	AC INSURANCE E	BHD	Ref : CC4/LPC18008	086/hb3
300 BEACH ROAD #17-04/07 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE 199555		Date: 03-05-2018 Code: LPC2		
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SBM 520Z	Veh. Inspected	SLW 5145U
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	03/05/2018
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	•	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Condi	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descript	tion of Damages	
5.		Gener	al Information	
0.	Accident Date	02/05/2018	Inspection Date	
	Survey held at	CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUST		
		188 PANDAN LOOP SINGAPORE 128378 (MERCEDES-BENZ)		
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.			



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Date:

21.05.2018

Our ref:

CC4/LPC18008086/T1hb3

The Motor Claims Department M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear Sir/Madam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SLW5145U

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 15.05.2018 at the premises of M/s Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	4,579.41	
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	3,736.05	
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	453.36	
Market Value	: S\$	0.7	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	7,99	
Nett Value	: S\$		

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

Rear Portion



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 3

3 days

Yours faithfully.

MOHD. TAUFIKH

Licensed Appraiser

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 3 May, 2018 9:39 AM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

MT_Claim_SG

Subject:

FW: Accident involving motor vehicle nos. SLW 5145 U & SBM 520 Z // Propose for

Direct Settlement

Attachments:

img-502183755-0001.pdf

Our Ref: to be advised

Dear Catherine,

Kindly proceed to conduct the survey and revert to them on Direct Settlement.

At this juncture, our insured has yet to lodge a report.

03052018 @ 10.13cm Yik ven nut in check hubikty

Best Regards Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

----Original Message----

From: Yik Chan Hoe [mailto:chanhoe.yik@cyclecarriage.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 2 May, 2018 6:40 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Subject: Accident involving motor vehicle nos. SLW 5145 U & SBM 520 Z // Propose for Direct Settlement

To: Lonpac Ins

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

RE: Accident involving motor vehicle nos. SLW 5145 U & SBM 520 Z along Clementi road before entering slip road, Accident date: 02/05/2018

Dear Officer In-Charge,

This email is with regards to the above accident which has been reported by our customer. We have since been instructed by him/her (motor vehicle number SLW 5145 U), to submit a claim on his/her behalf as we are the authorised repair workshop for his/her car.

We note that you are the insurer (3rd party) of the (motor vehicle number SBM 520 Z) involved. As such we are proposing for a Direct Settlement with regards to the repair costs and other consequential losses.

We appreciate your assistance in this matter and look forward to your agreement on this direct settlement.

I can be reached at chanhoe.yik@cyclecarriage.com.sg

Thanks & Regards,

Yik Chan Hoe Mercedes-Benz Body Care & Repair Center Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd Pandan Loop Service Center Mobile: 9186 5109 | DID: 6771 4353 | Fax: 6872 1

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its related corporations.



ESTIMATE FOR SLW5145U

Tan Siao Yuen (chen Xiaoyan)



Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Limited Authorised Dealer Company No. 196400367W GST Reg No. MR-8500111-X

Vehicle & Document Information

WIP No

23297

SLW5145U

53 Hume Avenue

CRDVCH

Reg No/Reg Date

/ 19/02/2018

#04-05

Date In/Mileage

1 / 10 = A

Singapore 598751

WDD2050402R360133 Chassis No

Engine No

27491031236818

Make/Model

MB/MB C 180 SEDAN (W205) "AVANTGARDE / A 021 197 Obsidian B1/ 041 118 ARTICO Leat

Colour/Trim

CSE Operator Date/Time Printed Account No Terms

> 395 / Yik Chan Hoe 02/05/2018/ 18:36

Unit Price Disc% Description of Goods / Services M BPNSUN POLICY NO/ACC DATE : 1800014762 // 02/05/2018 DRIVE IN/EXCESS : 02/05/2018 // TP VEH NO SBM520Z LONPAC DATE IN/DATE SURVEY: BY/AUTHRIZED ON LD 1200.00 A BPILAB PANEL BEATING TO REPAIR AFFECTED AREAS, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH NEW

BODY PANELS WITH REFINISH. A BPIRES RESPRAY REAR BUMPER

WCV34166

0.10

380.00

A BPILAB USING XENTRY SYSTEM TO CHECK CONTROL UNITS, RESEL MEMORY TO

120.00

Amount

STANDARD SETTINGS. A BPILAB

CHECK REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM AND CONDUCT WATER TEST FOR ANY LEAKAGE.NETT

REAR BUMPER REAR BUMPER LOWER CHROME MOULDING REAR BUMPER LOWER

1676.05 00.00 1,559.961.00 245.09 00.00 1.00 208.27 00.00 1.00

1676.0500 7 245.09 X WW 7 208.27

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pie Lid Cycle & Carriage Industries Ple Ltd

Cycle & Carriage Industries Ple Ltd

Body Care & Repnir Center

B Email: chanhoe-yik@cyclecarriage.com.sg

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

. To resurvey before/after spray painting

To display damaged part(s) during resurvey

· Parts prices are subject to confirmation

. Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed.

Nett 4579.41 7% GST on

4,579.41 320.56

Total Payable

4,899.97

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally work or canaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.



Confirmed & accepted by

WE DRIVE FIRST CLASS

Authorized signatory and company stamppplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and

Pandan Loop Service Center 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378 Tel: 6777 8388 Fax: 6779 5383 www.mercedes-benz.com.sg



Finalization

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Limited Authorised Dealer Company No. 196400367W GST Reg No. MR-8500111-X

ESTIMATE FOR SLW5145U

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT 300 BEACH ROAD #17-04/07 THE CONCOURSE SINGAPORE 199555 62507388

Vehicle & Document Information

WIP No 23297

Reg No/Reg Date

/ 19/02/2018 SLW5145U

Date In/Mileage

15/05/2018/--4771 WDD2050402R360133

27491031236818

Engine No Make/Model Colour/Trim

Chassis No

MB/MB C 180 SEDAN (W205) "AVANTGARDE / A 021 197 Obsidian Bl/ 041 118 ARTICO Leat

Date/Time Printed CSE Operator Account No Terms 395 / Yik Chan Hoe

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

YK 19/06/2018/ 14:31 Description of Goods / Services

120184 H NO SBM

Amount

POLICE NO ACC DATE DRIVE INVEXCESS 02/05/A : 1800014762 // 02 : 02/05/2018 // 4P DATE IN/DATE SURVEY: 15/05/2018 @ 1700 // TAUFIKH LKK : DIRECT SETTLEMENT // VIC LKK BY/AUTHRIZED ON

A BPILAB

PANEL BEATING TO REPAIR AFFECTED AREAS, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH NEW BODY PANELS WITH REFINISH.

A BPIRES

WL001605

M BPNSUN

RESPRAY REAR BUMPER

A BPILAB USING XENTRY SYSTEM TO CHECK CONTROL UNITS, RESE

Credit

STANDARD SETTINGS. A BPILAB CHECK REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM AND CONDUCT WATER

X REAR TRIM BUMPER

0.10

380.00

1559.46

960.00

600.00

120.00

1.00 1559.46 00.00

LEAKAGE . NETT

Yik Chan Hoe Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd DID: 6771 4353 HP: 9186 5109 Fax: 6872 1272 Emails chanhos, yik@eyelecarriage.somes

ANY

ĘÒŖ

Confirmed & accepted by

Nett 3619.46 7% GST on

3.619.46 253.36

Total Payable

3,872.82

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a doposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or choque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.



WE DRIVE FIRST CLASS

Pandan Loop Service Center 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378 Tel: 6777 8388 Fax: 6779 5383 www.mercedes-benz.com.sg

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 9 July, 2018 2:43 PM

To:

Yik Chan Hoe

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: SLW 5145U_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SBM 520Z AND SLW

5145U ON 02/05/2018

Attachments:

DV.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Mr Yik,

We refer further to our below email and we confirmed in receipt of your LOD and supporting documents.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we confirm acceptance of your offer of \$4,302.82 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

Kindly let the owner sign the attached DV then forward the original signed DV together with the Authorization to Act letter duly signed by the owner to us (LKK) for payment processing.

The above amount is to be made payable to CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of limbility on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Point only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic (1KKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 9 May, 2018 11:33 AM

To: Yik Chan Hoe

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Subject: Your Ref: SLW 5145U_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SBM 520Z AND SLW 5145U ON 02/05/2018

Your Ref: StW 5145U Our Ref: CC4/LPC18008086/hb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SBM 5207 AND SLW 5145U ON 02/05/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please he informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is clear subject to the BOLA inclease settlement.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured's part. The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly forward the LOD and all supporting documents to us if available to proceed with the settlement.

Thank you.

Best R

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.

Phone est a come | e mail: vigal; who illume to com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk st, Para Uli Industrial Park, Uli Avenue 1, 202-25 | S(408933)

I Will Some Save the Earth Post only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintermal probabilities and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail are any attached irons. Plane dubte the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender have a factored the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Internat	ionale Des Experts En Autom	obile
ONPAC INSURANC		Ref : CC4/LPC18008	
00 BEACH ROAD 17-04/07 THE CONC	COURSESINGAPORE 199555	Date: 20-08-2018 Code: LPC2	
	Policy Particular	's :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	
Insured Veh.	SBM 520Z	Veh. Inspected	SLW 5145U
Policy No.	Z17VP05015903	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	17/18/18/VP05/020583	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From	GERALD	Assign Date	03/05/2018
	Vehicle Par	rticulars & Condition	
Make & Model		c.c	1595
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2018
Chassis No.	WDD2050402R360133	Colour	BLACK
Odometer	4771	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
General	GOOD		
3.	Conc	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	225/50 R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
L/H Front Tyre	225/50 R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	225/50 R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	225/50 R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
4.		ption of Damages	
THE VEHICLE S	SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR PORTION.	
DAMAGES SEE	DETAILS.		
5.		eral Information	
Accident Date	02/05/2018	Inspection Date	15/05/2018
Survey held a			
	188 PANDAN LOOP SINGAPORE 128378 (MERCEDES-BENZ)		
5a.		Remarks	
ANTHE INCREC	TION WAS CONDUCTED ON A" NICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR	ISED REPAIRS.
5b.	Estim	ate Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED N	ORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Da	ays



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLW 5145U

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
- 1	REAR BUMPER (SN)	DEFORMED	1,676.05	1,559.46
	REAR BUMPER LOWER CHROME MOULDING (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	245.09	1.7
	REAR BUMPER LOWER (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	208.27	
	NEAN BOIL EVEL VILLEY		2,129.41	1,559.46
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING TO REPAIR AFFECTED AREAS ,REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH NEW BODY PANELS WITH REFINISH.		1,200.00	
	RESPRAY REAR BUMPER.		750.00	600.00
	USING XENTRY SYSTEM TO CHECK CONTROL UNITS , RESET MEMORY TO STANDARD SETTINGS.		380.00	0 000000000
	CHECK REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM AND CONDUCT WATER TEST FOR ANY LEAKAGE.		120.00	
			2,450.00	2,060.00
	GRAND TOTAL		4,579.41	3,619.46

3,619.46 RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18008086/T1hb3n2

Joupin. MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.